
1º Condutor

2º Condutor

João Barros 1629

Jorge Henriques 3008

Marco Oliveira 2997

NN

Filipe Teixeira 5203

António Campos 5499

António Dias 5896

Luis Boiça 1647

Rui Madeira 1406

Paula Madeira 4810

Gaspar Pinto 4930

Bernardo Gusmão 5130

Tiago Almeida 7477

Bruno Azevedo 7476

Adruzilo Lopes 3271

Vitor Hugo 2037

Jose Antonio Mesquita Gomes 7465

Paulo Silva 5230

Bruno Almeida 5849

NN

IAGO GABEIRAS FRAGA PA-03261-ESP/GA

IAN BAUTISTA QUINTANA FERNANDEZ COA-03262-ESP/GA

Paulo Roque 3664

NN

Paulo Barros 7255

NN

Nuno Coelho 4640

Ricardo Cunha 3105

Andre Filipe Moreira Ribeiro 5262

João Alves 5272

Miguel Matos 4639

João Gonçalves 5507

Hélder Ribeiro 6114

NN

Carlos Carreira 1747

Nuno Confraria 1786

Abilio Sousa 7439

NN

Fábio Costa 6799

Maria Allen E Gouveia 5022

Joaquim Pacheco 2724

Antero Silva 2725

FWD97238 Adruzilo Lopes 3271 RENAULT CLIO RALLY 4/5

22 Joaquim Pacheco 2724 Citroen C2 7832 FWD

21 Fábio Costa 6799 CITROEN  C2 R2 MAX 10266 FWD

20 Abilio Sousa 7439 PEUGEOT 208 VTI (R2B) 7655 FWD

19 Carlos Carreira 1747 PEUGEOT 206 S1600 6375 FWD

18 Hélder Ribeiro 6114 CITROEN SAXO S1600 8538 FWD

17 Miguel Matos 4639 PEUGEOT 106 MAXI 9310 FWD

16 Andre Filipe Moreira Ribeiro 5262 PEUGEOT 208 VTI (R2B) 10053 FWD

15 Nuno Coelho 4640 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8367 FWD

14 Paulo Barros 7255 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY4 8927 FWD

12 Paulo Roque 3664 PEUGEOT 208 RALLY 4 8367 FWD

11 Automobil Club S Pontes PEUGEOT 208 GT LINE RALLY 4 PT-2373-24 FWD

10 Bruno Almeida 5849 RENAULT CLIO 8998 FWD

9 Jose Antonio Mesquita Gomes 7465 ALPINE A110 10030 RWD

7 Tiago Almeida 7477 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVOLUTION X 10271 AWD

6 Gaspar Pinto 4930 MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO VIII 8379 AWD

5 Rui Madeira 1406 MITSUBISHI LANCER  EVO III (CD9A) 7711 AWD

4 António Dias 5896 VOLKSWAGEN POLO GTI RS AWD

3 Filipe Teixeira 5203 CITROEN DS3 VTI R5 7023 AWD

AWD Racing4you 3014

2 Marco Oliveira 2997 SKODA FABIA RS RALLY2 10094 AWD

Lic Nº Viatura (marca/modelo) Nº PT

1 João Barros 1629 VOLKSWAGEN POLO GTI R5 9535

Grupo Equipa Lic Nº

7º Penafiel Racing Fest

Taça Joaquim Santos

27 a 29 de junho de 2025

LISTA DE INSCRITOS

Nº Concorrente Lic Nº



Luís Miguel Silva Moreira 7385

Daniel Barreira 7362

Rui Pinto 6538

Beatriz Pinto 3739

Carlos Silva 5172

Paulo Alves 5180

António Silva 1376

Francisco Pinto 2634

Bruno Gândara 1098

Duarte Gândara 1090

Rui Gonçalo 5189

António Magalhães 5467

Alberto Paulo Coelho Moreira 

Sérgio Moreira 

José Lourenço 7144

NN

Bruno Gomes 2420

Pedro Cardoso 2198

Cristiano Loureiro 7442

Cláudia Coelho 7399

Carlos Goncalves 299

NN

Afonso Gonçalves 432

Rita Martins 3972

Pedro Pinto 6115

Carlos Pinto 6113

Francisco Silva 7237

NN

Ricardo Rodrigues 2350

Ana Filipa Oliveira 7311

Francisco Costa 7350

André Bastos 5233

JOÃO FERREIRA 309558

SÉVERINE PASCAL 139280

Paulo Andrade 6370

Joel Costa 6868

Tiago Macedo 6507

Andre Pestana 6541

Samuel Bernardo 4784

Nelson Garcêz 1991

Mario Teixeira 5747

Coriolano Teixeira 7520

Pedro Couto 6968

Rui Silva 6471

Bruno Costa 6572

Raul Nunes

Ricardo Neves 7118

Nuno Miguel da Rocha Cruz 7138

Pedro Coelho 6966

Eduardo Garcês 6957

Armindo Mendes 3899

NN

Marco Ribeiro 6847

Edgar Novoa 5026

Mario Teixeira 5747 RENAULT CLIO 2.0 RS 8022

41 Tiago Macedo 6507 RENAULT CLIO SPORT

43

49 Marco Ribeiro 6847 PEUGEOT 106 9077 FWD

48 Armindo Mendes 3899 PEUGEOT 106 GTI 6022 FWD

47 Pedro Coelho 6966 PEUGEOT 106 8037 FWD

46 Ricardo Neves 7118 FORD FIESTA 1.6 (2.0) 7181 FWD

45 Bruno Costa 6572 RENAULT CLIO 3 RS 9081 FWD

44 Pedro Couto 6968 RENAULT CLIO RS 9358 FWD

42 Samuel Bernardo 4784 RENAULT CLIO 9042 FWD

FWD

7110 FWD

40 Paulo Andrade 6370 PEUGEOT 206 9026 FWD

39 João Ferreira 309558 PEUGEOT 206 XS 74589 FWD

38 Francisco Costa 7350 SEAT IBIZA 8299 FWD

37 Ricardo Rodrigues 2350 SEAT IBIZA 2.0 7389 FWD

36 Francisco Silva 7237 CITROEN SAXO CUP 9877 FWD

35 Pedro Pinto 6115 FIAT PUNTO HGT 1.8 7011 FWD

34 Afonso Gonçalves 432 PEUGEOT 206 GTI 5896 FWD

33 Carlos Goncalves 299 FIAT PUNTO 85 SPORT 5577 FWD

32 Cristiano Loureiro 7442 FIAT PUNTO 9010 FWD

31 Bruno Gomes 2420 FIAT PUNTO 85 SPORT 6242 FWD

30 José Lourenço 7144 SUBARU IMPREZA GT 4WD (GC8) 6056 AWD

29 Alberto Paulo Coelho Moreira TOYOTA COROLLA 4WD 6208 AWD

28 Rui Gonçalo 5189 SUBARU IMPREZA WRX STI 9567 AWD

27 Bruno Gândara 1098 FORD ESCORT MK I 9705 RWD

26 António Silva 1376 OPEL KADETT CITY 9433 RWD

25 Carlos Silva 5172 BMW 330 I (E92) 8581 RWD

24 Rui Pinto 6538 OPEL KADETT C 10224 RWD

23 Luís Miguel Silva Moreira 7385 BMW 316 (E30) 5781 RWD



Emanuel Sousa 5185

NN

Francisco Antunes 2608

Pedro Batista 7573

Pedro Couto 6969

NN

Carlos Teixeira 5644

Paulino Magalhães 6246

André Almeida 1945

Frederico Meireles 2026

José Couto 6545

NN

Josué Lopes 7275

Luis Lopes 7274

DANIEL GABEIRAS MARTINEZ EN TRAMITE

JESUS MANUEL MARTINEZ PIÑEIRO EN TRAMITE

Bruno Almeida 6811

Sónia Pires 2441

Vasco Peralta 7116

Leandro Silva 5657

Pedro Miguel 4379

Andreia Soares 4380

Rosário Antunes 6839

NN

Samuel Pinto 6537

Bárbara Pereira 453

Pedro Pinto 4996

Luis Silva 5070

Filipe Silva 5202

João Silva 5853

Rodrigo Campos 2860

Rúben Cunha 6031

A Comissão Organizadora,24/06/2025Total Inscritos: 64

65 Rodrigo Campos 2860 FIAT UNO 8715

62 Rui  Pinto 6538 OPEL KADETT C

FWD

64 Filipe Silva 5202 NISSAN MICRA K11 8730 FWD

63 Jorge Pinto 5000 VINNT F1000 FWD 6333 FWD

5898 RWD

61 Rosário Antunes 6839 AUDI S3 QUATTRO 9434 AWD

60 Pedro Miguel 4379 CITROEN AX GTI 8260 FWD

59 Vasco Peralta 7116 BMW E 36 6876 RWD

58 Bruno Almeida 6811 BMW 318 IS 9850 RWD

57 Esuderia Pontevedra 1984 CITROEN VISA GTI PT-1382-21 FWD

56 Josué Lopes 7275 KIA PICANTO 7625 FWD

55 José Couto 6545 KIA PICANTO 7623 FWD

54 André Almeida 1945 TOYOTA YARIS (NCP10) 8403 FWD

53 Carlos Teixeira 5644 PEUGEOT 205 6536 FWD

52 Pedro Couto 6969 TOYOTA YARIS 6001 FWD

51 Francisco Antunes 2608 TOYOTA STARLET (EP70) 8881 FWD

50 Emanuel Sousa 5185 OPEL ASTRA F 9330 FWD




